

## TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 59

Caroni, Trinidad, Tuesday 16th June, 2020—Price \$1.00

No. 101

717

## SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

The documents detailed hereunder have been issued and are published as a Supplement to this issue of the *Trinidad and Tobago Gazette*:

Legal Supplement Part B-

Basel Convention (Regional Centre for Training and Technology Transfer) (Amendment to the Agreement in the First Schedule) Order, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 128 of 2020).

Common External Tariff (Suspension) (No. 3) Order, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 129 of 2020).

Common External Tariff (Variation of Duty) (No. 3) Order, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 130 of 2020).

Traffic Restriction (Temporary Provisions) (Labour Day Celebrations—Fyzabad) Order, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 131 of 2020).

718

## APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARIES IN THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE TOBAGO HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

It is hereby notified for general information that Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Chief Secretary, in exercise of the power vested in her by section 141A of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago and section 33(1)(c) of the Tobago House of Assembly Act, Chap. 25:03, has appointed the following persons as Secretaries in the Executive Council of the Tobago House of Assembly, with effect from 14th May, 2020:

ASSEMBLYMAN KELVIN CHARLES

ASSEMBLYMAN MARSLYN MELVILLE-JACK

ASSEMBLYMAN HAYDEN SPENCER ASSEMBLYMAN CLARENCE JACOB ASSEMBLYMAN RAOUL JOMO PITT

COUNCILLOR TRACY DAVIDSON-CELESTINE

COUNCILLOR KWESI DES VIGNES

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

14th May, 2020.

719

## APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY IN THE TOBAGO HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Chief Secretary, in exercise of the power vested in her by section 141A of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago and section 37B(1) of the Tobago House of Assembly Act, Chap. 25:03, has appointed COUNCILLOR NADINE STEWART-PHILLIPS as an Assistant Secretary in the Tobago House of Assembly, with effect from 14th May, 2020.

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

14th May, 2020.